
 
The arrangements for September are as follows: 

 

Week Date  

 
 

Week 1 

Monday 2nd September 2019 Staff Training – School closed to all children Home visits to be arranged – No school  

Tuesday 3rd September 2019  
Home visits to be arranged – No school for Reception children Wednesday 4th September 2019 

Thursday 5th September 2019 

Friday 6th September 2019 

   

 
 

Week 2 

Monday 9th September 2019 Reception children in from 8:40 am – 1:00 pm 
 

Please bring your child to the classroom door from 8:40 am - 8:50 am for registration. 
 Children will stay for lunch. When you arrive to collect at 1:00 pm, please wait at the gate 
(by the school office) for a member of staff to let you through to collect from Rabbit Class 

Tuesday 10th September 2019 

Wednesday 11th September 2019 

Thursday 12th September 2019 

Friday 13th September 2019 

   

 
Week 3 

 
Monday 16th September 2019 - onwards 

Reception children in full-time (8:40 am – 3:00 pm) 
 

Please bring and collect children from the classroom door 

   

 
Much thought and consideration has gone into these arrangements to ensure a happy and smooth transition into school for your children. It allows the 
children to settle happily and ensures school day routines are established quickly.  
 
During the first week (Monday 2nd – Friday 6th September), the Class Teacher and Teaching Assistant will be making home visits to you. Home visits are an 
ideal chance for you as parents to share information about your child on an informal 1:1 basis.  
 
During the second week (Monday 9th – Friday 13th September), all Reception children will attend part-time from 8:40 am – 1:00 pm. Children will be staying 
for lunch and should be encouraged to have a hot meal (which are all cooked on site). This will be provided for free under the Universal Infant Free School 
Meal Scheme. 
 
From the 3rd week (Monday 16th September – onwards), all Reception children will be in school full-time from 8:40 am – 3:00 pm and should come in and be 
collected from the Rabbit Class. 
 
 


